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David B. Erwin 
Attorney At Law 

127 Riversink Road 
Crawfordville, Florida 32327 

June 5,2000 

Telephone 850.926.9331 
Telecopier 850.926.8448 
dberwin@worldnet.att.net 

Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

In re: Docket No. 990939-WS -Application for rate increase in Martin County by Indiantown 
Company, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Pursuant to a letter dated March 13,2000, the Director of the Division of Water and Wastewater 
established the official filing date of the rate increase application of Indiantown Company, lnc. as March 
7, 2000. 

In its application Indiantown Company, Inc. specifically requested that the Commission process 
its rate increase application using the Commission's proposed agency action procedure. Pursuant to 
Section 367.081(8), Florida Statutes, the Commission has five (5) months from the official date of filing 
to vote on its proposed agency action. 

Indiantown Company, Inc. has been notified by staff that the company failed to comply with 
Rule 25-30.436(4)(h), F. A. C. Due to the alleged non-compliance, staff has notified the company that 
the staff would recommend denial of the application ifthe company insists on following the currently 
established schedule for proposed agency action. 

Under these circumstances, Indiantown Company, Inc. waives its rights under Section 
367.081(8), Florida Statutes, and grants the Commission an additional three months after Rule 25-30.436 
(4)(h), F.A.C. has been satisfied to vote on its proposed agency action. 

Sincerely, 

e / L  
David B. Erwin 
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